

RATE SGS
SMALL GENERAL SERVICE

AVAILABILITY

This rate is available for all general service purposes where the customer's demand has not exceeded 20 kW, subject to the following paragraph.

Except to the extent otherwise provided in the Company's Electric Delivery Rate Schedule, any customer taking service under this rate whose maximum monthly measured demand exceeds 20 kW six times in the preceding twelve months shall be transferred to the applicable Medium General Service rate, effective with the next succeeding billing month.

Electric delivery service must be taken on a continuous year-round basis by any one customer at a single service location where the entire requirements for electric delivery service at the premises are supplied at one point of delivery, except that service may be taken for a shorter period subject to the provisions of the short-term service charge. This rate is not available for Residential Service.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service will be single or three phase, alternating current, 60 hertz, at one standard service voltage as described in the Company's Handbook of Requirements for Electric Service and Meter Installations, or at one Standard available primary voltage between 4 kV and 15 kV.

BASIC RATE PER MONTH

Service Charge

Single Phase	\$46.38
Three Phase	\$54.31
kWh Charge	\$0.107452 /kWh

TRANSMISSION CHARGE

The transmission charges in accordance with Subsection 44.1 of the Terms & Conditions are included in the above rates.

Effective Date: January 1, 2026

Peter Cohen

Docket No. 2025-00297

Vice President- Regulatory

RATE SGS
SMALL GENERAL SERVICE

EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST ASSESSMENT CHARGE

The Efficiency Maine Trust assessment charges in accordance with Subsection 49.1 of the Terms & Conditions are included in the above rates.

SHORT-TERM SERVICE CHARGE

Customers who take short-term service will be billed for the first three months, or fraction thereof, \$139.14 per month for Single Phase Service or \$162.93 per month for Three Phase Service in addition to the regular monthly electric service rate (including the monthly minimum charge). A customer will be billed for no fewer than three consecutive months of short-term service.

A credit equal to one-ninth of the amount of short-term service charges billed during the first three months of short-term service will be applied to a short-term customer's bill in each month, or fraction thereof, that the short-term customer's term of service exceeds three months. In no case will the total amount of such credits exceed the total amount of short-term service charges billed.

When seasonal service customers take service for less than twelve consecutive months, they will be considered to be short-term customers and their final bills will be adjusted to include any unbilled short-term service charges and credits.

MINIMUM CHARGE

The Service Charge, plus any charges due for short-term service.

Effective Date: January 1, 2026

Peter Cohen

Docket No. 2025-00297

Vice President– Regulatory